NATIONAL ASSEMBLY FOR WALES

SUBORDINATE LEGISLATION

2006 No. 48

NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICE ACT 1977

Directions to Caerphilly Local Health Board and Rhondda Cynon Taff Local Health Board 2006

Made 4 July 2006

Coming into force 6 July 2006

The National Assembly for Wales, in exercise of the powers conferred by sections 16BB(4) and section 16BC(2)(c) of the National Health Service Act 1977(1) hereby gives the following Directions:

Commencement and application

- 1.—(1) These Directions are given to Caerphilly Local Health Board and Rhondda Cynon Taff Local Health Board and come into force on 6 July 2006.
 - (2) These Directions apply in relation to Wales.

Directions

2. Caerphilly Local Health Board and Rhondda Cynon Taff Local Health Board must jointly exercise their functions as Teaching Local Health Boards.

^{(1) 1977} c.49. Sections 16BB and 16BC were inserted by section 6(1) of the National Health Service Reform and Health Care Professions Act 2002.

Signed on behalf of the National Assembly for Wales

4 July 2006

D. Elis-Thomas

The Presiding Officer of the National Assembly